Savitribai Phule Pune University

(Formerly University of Pune)

Telephone Nos.:

020 - 25691233° 25601257 25601258 25601259



ACADEMIC SECTION

Ganeshkhind, PUNE-411007, INDIA

Telegraph: 'UNIPUNE' Fax: 020-25691233

Webside: www.unipune.ac.in e-mail: affiliation@pun.unipune.ac.in

Date: 26 July, 2018

Ref No. : CA/1651

To

The Director,
Sadhu Vaswani Mission's,
Sadhu Vaswani Institute of Management Studies for Girls,
6, Koregaon Road, Pune - 411001

Sub: Permanent Affiliation to the Course under Commerce and Management Faculty from the Academic Year 2018-19

Sir.

In response to your online application for the permanent affiliation for the course as mentioned below, I am directed to inform you that the University Authorities have been pleased to grant Permanent Affiliation to said course as per Section 116 of the Maharashtra Public Universities Act, 2016 from Academic Year 2018-19, subject to the terms and conditions laid down by the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Government of Maharashtra, University Grants Commission, New Delhi or any other regulatory authorities decision enforced from time to time.

Sr. No.	Course	Intake
1	M.B.A. Div 1 (1 st Shift)	60

Yours Sincerely,

For Registrar

Encl: - Photo copy of the report

Copy forwarded with compliments for information & necessary action to:

- 1. The Secretary, Higher & Technical Education, Mantralaya, Mumbai-400 32.
- 2. The Administrative Officer, Higher Education Grant, Pune Division Office, Maharashtra State, 17, Dr. Ambedkar Road, Near Saint Mathew Marathi Church, Opp. Lal Mandir, First Floor, Pune-411001
- 3. The Director, Board of Examinations & Evaluation, Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune-411 007.
- 4. Dy. Registrar, Planning & Development Section, Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune-411 007.
- 5. Dy. Registrar, Examination Section, (Management), Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune-411 007.
- 6. System analyst, Management Information Cell (M.I.C.), Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune-411 007.